

**E010146 Modification Application Revisions**

Pursuant to Section 1.65 of the FCC's rules and upon request of FCC staff, the applicant is submitting the following revisions to the parameters requested in File Number SES-MOD-20180824-02784.

- Item E10. Area of Operation: we are requesting "Various" instead of "ALSAT"
- E48. Emission Designator 3M50G7W, Maximum EIRP per Carrier: we are requesting 60.2 dBW instead of 62.15 dBW\*
- E49. Emission Designator 3M50G7W, Maximum EIRP Density per Carrier: we are requesting 30.8 dBW/4kHz instead of 32.73 dBW/4kHz

\*Please note, the email from FCC staff identified the Maximum EIRP per Carrier as Item E38 instead of Item E48.

\* \* \* \* \*